

**EASUN CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED**

CIN : L51109WB1982PLC034938

Regd. Office: 7, Chittaranjan Avenue, Kolkata - 700072

**Statement of Unaudited (Standalone) Results for the Quarter ended 31st December,2015**

*a*

PART I							(Rs.in Lakhs)
Sl.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended on			Year to date		For the Year ended on 31.03.2015
		31.12.2015	30.09.2015	31.12.2014	01.04.2015 to 31.12.2015	01.04.2014 to 31.12.2014	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1)	<b>Income from operations</b>						
	a) Net Sales/ Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	141.04	2.00	-	155.62	2.00	3.50
	b) Other operating income	0.04	12.85	1.28	0.95	3.90	3.99
	<b>Total Income from operations (net)</b>	<b>141.08</b>	<b>14.85</b>	<b>1.28</b>	<b>156.57</b>	<b>5.90</b>	<b>7.49</b>
2)	<b>Expenses</b>						
	a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	20.87	2.00	1.25	25.37	3.25	3.25
	c) Changes in inventories of stock-in-trade	33.91	(0.39)	(1.25)	31.02	(1.51)	(0.25)
	d) Employee benefits expense	0.72	0.82	0.62	2.25	2.12	2.85
	e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.02	0.02	0.02	0.06	0.06	0.26
	g) Other expenses	1.02	0.17	0.29	1.65	1.67	2.62
	<b>Total expenses</b>	<b>56.54</b>	<b>2.62</b>	<b>0.93</b>	<b>60.35</b>	<b>5.59</b>	<b>8.73</b>
3)	<b>Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1- 2)</b>	<b>84.54</b>	<b>12.23</b>	<b>0.35</b>	<b>96.22</b>	<b>0.31</b>	<b>(1.24)</b>
4)	Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
5)	<b>Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs but before exception items ( 3 + 4 )</b>	<b>84.54</b>	<b>12.23</b>	<b>0.35</b>	<b>96.22</b>	<b>0.31</b>	<b>(1.24)</b>
6)	Finance costs	-	-	-	-	-	-
7)	<b>Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exception items ( 5 ± 6 )</b>	<b>84.54</b>	<b>12.23</b>	<b>0.35</b>	<b>96.22</b>	<b>0.31</b>	<b>(1.24)</b>
8)	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9)	<b>Profit / (Loss ) from Ordinary Activities before tax ( 7 ± 8 )</b>	<b>84.54</b>	<b>12.23</b>	<b>0.35</b>	<b>96.22</b>	<b>0.31</b>	<b>(1.24)</b>
10)	Tax expenses	16.11	2.17	-	18.28	0.04	(0.03)
11)	<b>Net Profit / (Loss ) from ordinary activities after tax ( 9 ± 10)</b>	<b>68.43</b>	<b>10.06</b>	<b>0.35</b>	<b>77.94</b>	<b>0.27</b>	<b>(1.21)</b>
12)	Extraordinary item (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	<b>Net Profit / (Loss ) for the period ( 11 ± 12)</b>	<b>68.43</b>	<b>10.06</b>	<b>0.35</b>	<b>77.94</b>	<b>0.27</b>	<b>(1.21)</b>
14)	Share of Profit / (Loss) of associates.	-	-	-	-	-	-
15)	Minority interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
16)	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates (13±14±15)</b>	<b>68.43</b>	<b>10.06</b>	<b>0.35</b>	<b>77.94</b>	<b>0.27</b>	<b>(1.21)</b>
17)	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each )	522.92	522.92	522.92	522.92	522.92	522.92
18)	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	1075.76
19.i	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/-each )(not annualised):						
	(a) Basic	1.31	0.19	0.01	1.49	0.01	(0.02)
	(b) Diluted						
19.ii	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/-each )(not annualised):						
	(a) Basic	1.31	0.19	0.01	1.49	0.01	(0.02)
	(b) Diluted						

contd. ....

